Features
4-36
IPC-6608 8-slot Desktop/Wallmount Chassis
with PS/2 Power Supply
 Bidirectional options to mount the chassis on the wall or workbench
 Equipped with an 8-slot ISA or ISA/PCI backplane to hold eight full-length
cards
 Two front accessed 5.25" disk drives and one 3.5" FDD

+5 V @ 0.1 A
+3.3 V @ 0.3 A UL/TUV/CB/CCC 100,000 hours @ 25 °C
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Backplane Regulation
IPC-6608BP-00 Without power supply,
with AT/ATX switch both - None
IPC-6608BP-25Z PS-250ATX-Z - UL, cUL, CE
IPC-6608BP-30Z PS-300ATX-ZB - UL, cUL, CE
Passive Backplane Options
Part Number Slot Segment
PCA-6108E-0C1 8 ISA Single
PCA-6108P4-C 3 ISA, 3 PCI, 1 PICMG/PCI, 1 PICMG Single
PCA-6108P6-0B3 1 ISA, 5 PCI, 1 PICMG/PCI, 1 PICMG Single
PCA-6108P6X-0A1 6 PCI, 2PICMG  Single
PCA-6108P8-0A1 8 PCI Single
InstallationDimension Diagram
IPC-6608
Unit: mm (inch) Unit: mm (inch)